
                                                                (Sorted by D/Ave)

LADIES COMBINED AVERAGES 2025/26

Rank Player Team County P W Ave D/Ave
Tons

Totals

Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO W or L LWON LOST

1 Tracy Ware Queen Bees Y 9 9 16.02 25.02 26 2.89 1 96 Y 3 0
2 Hayley Brant Legends Ladies Y 10 8 16.07 24.07 30 3.00 1 83 N 0 3
3 Marie Martin Wingers N 6 6 18.03 24.03 24 4.00 2 78 Y 3 1
4 Kelly-Marie Gabriel Flying Arrows Y 3 3 20.60 23.60 16 5.33 0 93 Y 3 2
5 Jan Dennis Devi Dollies N 8 7 15.68 22.68 28 3.50 0 112 N 1 3
6 Annette Lord Wingers N 4 4 18.51 22.51 17 4.25 1 136 Y 3 1
7 Rhea Winsor Queen Bees N 8 6 15.59 21.59 16 2.00 0 74 Y 3 0
8 Mel Jones Devi Dollies N 6 6 15.23 21.23 10 1.67 0 82 Y 3 1
9 Nicole Goyne Queen Bees Y 6 5 16.06 21.06 15 2.50 0 74 Y 3 0
10 Sue Horn Heavitree Hopefuls N 7 5 15.84 20.84 17 2.43 0 66 Y 3 0
11 Kelly Hill Wingers N 3 3 17.71 20.71 13 4.33 2 107 Y 3 0
12 Sal McDermott Queen Bees N 8 7 13.68 20.68 9 1.13 0 59 Y 3 0
13 Michelle Andrews Shipwrecks N 5 4 16.65 20.65 13 2.60 0 56 Y 3 0
14 Anne Plows Golden Girls Y 8 6 13.98 19.98 17 2.13 0 71 Y 3 1
15 Charley Putman Cherry Tree Ladies Y 6 3 16.68 19.68 21 3.50 0 48 N 1 3
16 Sue Cawsey Golden Girls N 8 7 12.65 19.65 5 0.63 0 60 Y 3 2
17 Kayleigh Adams Cherry Tree Ladies N 5 3 16.23 19.23 23 4.60 0 33 N 1 3
18 Mel Sharpe Cherry Tree Ladies N 6 5 13.97 18.97 15 2.50 0 62 Y 3 1
19 Kat Tickell Devi Dollies 0 7 5 13.89 18.89 14 2.00 0 141 N 0 3
20 Lisa White Flying Arrows Y 5 4 14.76 18.76 22 4.40 1 56 Y 3 2
21 Clare Chaplin Flying Arrows Y 4 4 14.38 18.38 5 1.25 0 78 Y 3 0
22 Jenny Leahy Shipwrecks N 5 4 14.19 18.19 9 1.80 0 40 N 0 3
23 Suzy Christian Legends Ladies N 9 5 13.10 18.10 16 1.78 0 100 N 2 3
24 Helen Woolley Kings Ladies N 8 4 14.05 18.05 14 1.75 0 100 N 0 3
25 Lauren Clatworthy Heavitree Hopefuls N 4 4 13.99 17.99 8 2.00 0 40 Y 3 1
26 Renee Mitchell Legends Ladies Y 9 4 13.85 17.85 22 2.44 0 83 Y 3 0
27 Wendy Johnson Legends Ladies N 10 5 12.70 17.70 12 1.20 0 56 Y 3 2
28 Katie Miller Kings Ladies Y 8 3 14.54 17.54 17 2.13 0 60 N 0 3
29 Zoe Cook Golden Girls Y 8 5 12.46 17.46 14 1.75 1 110 Y 3 0
30 Cleo Trelease Cherry Tree Ladies Y 3 2 15.29 17.29 8 2.67 0 82 Y 3 1
31 Carmen Miller Devi Dollies N 8 4 13.18 17.18 11 1.38 0 58 Y 3 0
32 Karen Matthews Wingers Y 7 3 14.16 17.16 16 2.29 0 56 N 1 3
33 Bex Bowen Flying Arrows Y 6 3 14.15 17.15 8 1.33 0 46 N 0 3
34 Alison Gabriel-Wotton Flying Arrows Y 5 3 13.85 16.85 7 1.40 0 35 Y 3 1
35 Jane Wiltshire Wingers N 4 2 14.83 16.83 5 1.25 0 50 N 1 3
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36 Tracy Armstrong Plymouth Inns & Outs Y 8 3 13.82 16.82 18 2.25 0 35 Y 3 0
37 Merryl Dennis Paraletic Athletic Y 1 0 16.63 16.63 0 0.00 0 20 N 1 3
38 Heather Toney Cherry Tree Ladies Y 2 2 14.46 16.46 8 4.00 1 40 Y 3 1
39 Nikki Bailey Wingers N 5 2 14.22 16.22 13 2.60 0 54 N 1 3
40 Yvette Ward Cherry Tree Ladies Y 1 1 14.88 15.88 3 3.00 0 40 Y 3 0
41 Cathy Treanor Golden Girls Y 6 2 13.82 15.82 3 0.50 0 58 N 1 3
42 Ruth Thomson Cherry Tree Ladies 0 1 1 14.81 15.81 3 3.00 0 63 Y 3 1
43 Jane Dorothy Heavitree Hopefuls N 5 2 13.62 15.62 11 2.20 0 58 N 1 3
44 Chloe Woolacott Golden Girls Y 2 2 13.56 15.56 5 2.50 0 50 Y 3 1
45 Penni Ball Heavitree Hopefuls N 1 0 15.37 15.37 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 3
46 Karen Beech Paraletic Athletic Y 6 1 14.33 15.33 12 2.00 0 65 N 0 3
47 Caroline Snell Plymouth Inns & Outs N 10 4 11.32 15.32 2 0.20 0 40 N 1 3
48 Claire Sprague Queen Bees N 6 3 12.24 15.24 8 1.33 0 28 Y 3 0
49 Sophie Beech Paraletic Athletic Y 6 2 12.94 14.94 4 0.67 0 44 Y 3 2
50 Kirsty Howard Devi Dollies Y 5 2 12.89 14.89 7 1.40 0 109 N 2 3
51 Linda Perry Paraletic Athletic Y 1 0 14.82 14.82 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 3
52 Caitlin Williams Shipwrecks N 2 1 13.71 14.71 0 0.00 0 40 N 0 3
53 Annie Bennett Paraletic Athletic Y 1 0 14.67 14.67 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 3
54 Wendy Wells Devi Dollies N 2 1 13.59 14.59 2 1.00 1 130 Y 3 0
55 Becki Gebler Shipwrecks N 4 1 13.56 14.56 7 1.75 0 30 N 0 3
56 Emma Bassett Flying Arrows Y 1 1 13.51 14.51 0 0.00 0 30 Y 3 1
57 Lauren Robins Flying Arrows Y 2 0 14.48 14.48 2 1.00 0 10 N 0 3
58 Kirsty Woodward Kings Ladies N 5 3 11.45 14.45 6 1.20 0 60 N 0 3
59 Lorraine Dabrowiecki Wingers N 4 2 12.41 14.41 9 2.25 0 108 N 1 3
60 Janet Arthur Plymouth Inns & Outs N 9 2 12.31 14.31 10 1.11 0 40 N 0 3
61 Maz Peek Queen Bees N 4 1 13.26 14.26 7 1.75 0 114 N 1 3
62 Liz Long Kings Ladies N 5 2 12.25 14.25 4 0.80 0 50 N 0 3
63 Lisa Daw Plymouth Inns & Outs Y 9 1 13.22 14.22 15 1.67 0 73 Y 3 2
64 Laura Suckley Kings Ladies N 4 2 12.22 14.22 4 1.00 1 59 N 2 3
65 Lorna Endacott Legends Ladies N 9 1 12.95 13.95 9 1.00 0 39 Y 3 1
66 Donna Dunn Heavitree Hopefuls N 5 2 11.94 13.94 4 0.80 0 40 Y 3 1
67 Angie Moxey Heavitree Hopefuls N 4 0 13.90 13.90 3 0.75 0 4 N 0 3
68 Zoe Lovell Wingers Y 1 0 13.89 13.89 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 3
69 Lizzie Brewer Paraletic Athletic Y 4 2 11.85 13.85 1 0.25 0 47 Y 3 1
70 Teresa Mitchell Shipwrecks N 4 0 13.82 13.82 9 2.25 0 66 N 2 3
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71 Rose Cooper Golden Girls N 4 1 12.77 13.77 0 0.00 0 38 N 0 3
72 Cheryl Reid Cherry Tree Ladies N 5 0 13.45 13.45 1 0.20 0 32 N 0 3
73 Lucy Piper Golden Girls Y 2 1 12.44 13.44 4 2.00 0 40 Y 3 0
74 Anastasia Floyd Legends Ladies Y 2 2 11.41 13.41 3 1.50 0 40 Y 3 2
75 Natasha Horn Heavitree Hopefuls N 2 1 12.40 13.40 3 1.50 0 16 N 0 3
76 Jo Andrews Shipwrecks N 4 2 11.39 13.39 8 2.00 0 40 Y 3 1
77 Toni Chaplin Flying Arrows Y 4 0 13.31 13.31 8 2.00 0 25 N 0 3
78 Kelly Bull Cherry Tree Ladies N 1 1 12.22 13.22 3 3.00 0 40 Y 3 0
79 Wendy Harris Devi Dollies 0 3 0 13.08 13.08 3 1.00 0 0 N 0 3
80 Mary Melton Heavitree Hopefuls Y 3 1 12.00 13.00 4 1.33 0 64 N 1 3
81 Pam Powlesland Plymouth Inns & Outs N 7 1 11.95 12.95 7 1.00 0 101 N 0 3
82 Caroline Ridgeway Paraletic Athletic Y 2 0 12.93 12.93 5 2.50 0 40 N 2 3
83 Sammie Cockram Shipwrecks N 1 0 12.91 12.91 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 3
84 Kath Rathbone Wingers N 1 0 12.84 12.84 1 1.00 0 63 N 1 3
85 Cathy Bowen Plymouth Inns & Outs N 2 0 12.41 12.41 0 0.00 0 59 N 2 3
86 Ali Stubbings Paraletic Athletic Y 4 0 12.39 12.39 1 0.25 0 36 N 1 3
87 Lynn Gage Kings Ladies N 6 1 11.07 12.07 4 0.67 0 24 N 0 3
88 Chloe Phare Plymouth Inns & Outs N 5 1 11.05 12.05 5 1.00 0 32 N 2 3
89 Heather Foley Golden Girls N 2 0 11.89 11.89 1 0.50 0 20 N 0 3
90 Jen Stokes Queen Bees N 3 0 11.68 11.68 1 0.33 0 2 N 1 3
91 Ellie Stubbings Paraletic Athletic Y 5 0 11.54 11.54 3 0.60 0 40 N 0 3
92 Bex Stokes Heavitree Hopefuls Y 4 1 10.31 11.31 1 0.25 0 10 N 1 3
93 Gemma Friend Kings Ladies N 2 1 10.05 11.05 0 0.00 0 40 Y 3 0
94 Mollie Stokes Queen Bees Y 1 0 10.85 10.85 4 4.00 0 4 N 1 3
95 Janet Singleton Devi Dollies N 1 0 10.70 10.70 1 1.00 0 11 N 1 3
96 Helen Glanville Legends Ladies N 1 1 9.18 10.18 0 0.00 0 8 Y 3 2
97 Pam Miller Kings Ladies N 2 0 9.60 9.60 0 0.00 0 30 N 0 3
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1 Kelly-Marie Gabriel Flying Arrows Y 3 3 20.60 23.60 16 5.33 0 93 Y 3 2
2 Annette Lord Wingers N 4 4 18.51 22.51 17 4.25 1 136 Y 3 1
3 Marie Martin Wingers N 6 6 18.03 24.03 24 4.00 2 78 Y 3 1
4 Kelly Hill Wingers N 3 3 17.71 20.71 13 4.33 2 107 Y 3 0
5 Charley Putman Cherry Tree Ladies Y 6 3 16.68 19.68 21 3.50 0 48 N 1 3
6 Michelle Andrews Shipwrecks N 5 4 16.65 20.65 13 2.60 0 56 Y 3 0
7 Merryl Dennis Paraletic Athletic Y 1 0 16.63 16.63 0 0.00 0 20 N 1 3
8 Kayleigh Adams Cherry Tree Ladies N 5 3 16.23 19.23 23 4.60 0 33 N 1 3
9 Hayley Brant Legends Ladies Y 10 8 16.07 24.07 30 3.00 1 83 N 0 3
10 Nicole Goyne Queen Bees Y 6 5 16.06 21.06 15 2.50 0 74 Y 3 0
11 Tracy Ware Queen Bees Y 9 9 16.02 25.02 26 2.89 1 96 Y 3 0
12 Sue Horn Heavitree Hopefuls N 7 5 15.84 20.84 17 2.43 0 66 Y 3 0
13 Jan Dennis Devi Dollies N 8 7 15.68 22.68 28 3.50 0 112 N 1 3
14 Rhea Winsor Queen Bees N 8 6 15.59 21.59 16 2.00 0 74 Y 3 0
15 Penni Ball Heavitree Hopefuls N 1 0 15.37 15.37 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 3
16 Cleo Trelease Cherry Tree Ladies Y 3 2 15.29 17.29 8 2.67 0 82 Y 3 1
17 Mel Jones Devi Dollies N 6 6 15.23 21.23 10 1.67 0 82 Y 3 1
18 Yvette Ward Cherry Tree Ladies Y 1 1 14.88 15.88 3 3.00 0 40 Y 3 0
19 Jane Wiltshire Wingers N 4 2 14.83 16.83 5 1.25 0 50 N 1 3
20 Linda Perry Paraletic Athletic Y 1 0 14.82 14.82 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 3
21 Ruth Thomson Cherry Tree Ladies 0 1 1 14.81 15.81 3 3.00 0 63 Y 3 1
22 Lisa White Flying Arrows Y 5 4 14.76 18.76 22 4.40 1 56 Y 3 2
23 Annie Bennett Paraletic Athletic Y 1 0 14.67 14.67 1 1.00 0 0 N 0 3
24 Katie Miller Kings Ladies Y 8 3 14.54 17.54 17 2.13 0 60 N 0 3
25 Lauren Robins Flying Arrows Y 2 0 14.48 14.48 2 1.00 0 10 N 0 3
26 Heather Toney Cherry Tree Ladies Y 2 2 14.46 16.46 8 4.00 1 40 Y 3 1
27 Clare Chaplin Flying Arrows Y 4 4 14.38 18.38 5 1.25 0 78 Y 3 0
28 Karen Beech Paraletic Athletic Y 6 1 14.33 15.33 12 2.00 0 65 N 0 3
29 Nikki Bailey Wingers N 5 2 14.22 16.22 13 2.60 0 54 N 1 3
30 Jenny Leahy Shipwrecks N 5 4 14.19 18.19 9 1.80 0 40 N 0 3
31 Karen Matthews Wingers Y 7 3 14.16 17.16 16 2.29 0 56 N 1 3
32 Bex Bowen Flying Arrows Y 6 3 14.15 17.15 8 1.33 0 46 N 0 3
33 Helen Woolley Kings Ladies N 8 4 14.05 18.05 14 1.75 0 100 N 0 3
34 Lauren Clatworthy Heavitree Hopefuls N 4 4 13.99 17.99 8 2.00 0 40 Y 3 1
35 Anne Plows Golden Girls Y 8 6 13.98 19.98 17 2.13 0 71 Y 3 1
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36 Mel Sharpe Cherry Tree Ladies N 6 5 13.97 18.97 15 2.50 0 62 Y 3 1
37 Angie Moxey Heavitree Hopefuls N 4 0 13.90 13.90 3 0.75 0 4 N 0 3
38 Zoe Lovell Wingers Y 1 0 13.89 13.89 0 0.00 0 0 N 0 3
39 Kat Tickell Devi Dollies 0 7 5 13.89 18.89 14 2.00 0 141 N 0 3
40 Alison Gabriel-Wotton Flying Arrows Y 5 3 13.85 16.85 7 1.40 0 35 Y 3 1
41 Renee Mitchell Legends Ladies Y 9 4 13.85 17.85 22 2.44 0 83 Y 3 0
42 Teresa Mitchell Shipwrecks N 4 0 13.82 13.82 9 2.25 0 66 N 2 3
43 Tracy Armstrong Plymouth Inns & Outs Y 8 3 13.82 16.82 18 2.25 0 35 Y 3 0
44 Cathy Treanor Golden Girls Y 6 2 13.82 15.82 3 0.50 0 58 N 1 3
45 Caitlin Williams Shipwrecks N 2 1 13.71 14.71 0 0.00 0 40 N 0 3
46 Sal McDermott Queen Bees N 8 7 13.68 20.68 9 1.13 0 59 Y 3 0
47 Jane Dorothy Heavitree Hopefuls N 5 2 13.62 15.62 11 2.20 0 58 N 1 3
48 Wendy Wells Devi Dollies N 2 1 13.59 14.59 2 1.00 1 130 Y 3 0
49 Becki Gebler Shipwrecks N 4 1 13.56 14.56 7 1.75 0 30 N 0 3
50 Chloe Woolacott Golden Girls Y 2 2 13.56 15.56 5 2.50 0 50 Y 3 1
51 Emma Bassett Flying Arrows Y 1 1 13.51 14.51 0 0.00 0 30 Y 3 1
52 Cheryl Reid Cherry Tree Ladies N 5 0 13.45 13.45 1 0.20 0 32 N 0 3
53 Toni Chaplin Flying Arrows Y 4 0 13.31 13.31 8 2.00 0 25 N 0 3
54 Maz Peek Queen Bees N 4 1 13.26 14.26 7 1.75 0 114 N 1 3
55 Lisa Daw Plymouth Inns & Outs Y 9 1 13.22 14.22 15 1.67 0 73 Y 3 2
56 Carmen Miller Devi Dollies N 8 4 13.18 17.18 11 1.38 0 58 Y 3 0
57 Suzy Christian Legends Ladies N 9 5 13.10 18.10 16 1.78 0 100 N 2 3
58 Wendy Harris Devi Dollies 0 3 0 13.08 13.08 3 1.00 0 0 N 0 3
59 Lorna Endacott Legends Ladies N 9 1 12.95 13.95 9 1.00 0 39 Y 3 1
60 Sophie Beech Paraletic Athletic Y 6 2 12.94 14.94 4 0.67 0 44 Y 3 2
61 Caroline Ridgeway Paraletic Athletic Y 2 0 12.93 12.93 5 2.50 0 40 N 2 3
62 Sammie Cockram Shipwrecks N 1 0 12.91 12.91 2 2.00 0 0 N 0 3
63 Kirsty Howard Devi Dollies Y 5 2 12.89 14.89 7 1.40 0 109 N 2 3
64 Kath Rathbone Wingers N 1 0 12.84 12.84 1 1.00 0 63 N 1 3
65 Rose Cooper Golden Girls N 4 1 12.77 13.77 0 0.00 0 38 N 0 3
66 Wendy Johnson Legends Ladies N 10 5 12.70 17.70 12 1.20 0 56 Y 3 2
67 Sue Cawsey Golden Girls N 8 7 12.65 19.65 5 0.63 0 60 Y 3 2
68 Zoe Cook Golden Girls Y 8 5 12.46 17.46 14 1.75 1 110 Y 3 0
69 Lucy Piper Golden Girls Y 2 1 12.44 13.44 4 2.00 0 40 Y 3 0
70 Lorraine Dabrowiecki Wingers N 4 2 12.41 14.41 9 2.25 0 108 N 1 3
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71 Cathy Bowen Plymouth Inns & Outs N 2 0 12.41 12.41 0 0.00 0 59 N 2 3
72 Natasha Horn Heavitree Hopefuls N 2 1 12.40 13.40 3 1.50 0 16 N 0 3
73 Ali Stubbings Paraletic Athletic Y 4 0 12.39 12.39 1 0.25 0 36 N 1 3
74 Janet Arthur Plymouth Inns & Outs N 9 2 12.31 14.31 10 1.11 0 40 N 0 3
75 Liz Long Kings Ladies N 5 2 12.25 14.25 4 0.80 0 50 N 0 3
76 Claire Sprague Queen Bees N 6 3 12.24 15.24 8 1.33 0 28 Y 3 0
77 Kelly Bull Cherry Tree Ladies N 1 1 12.22 13.22 3 3.00 0 40 Y 3 0
78 Laura Suckley Kings Ladies N 4 2 12.22 14.22 4 1.00 1 59 N 2 3
79 Mary Melton Heavitree Hopefuls Y 3 1 12.00 13.00 4 1.33 0 64 N 1 3
80 Pam Powlesland Plymouth Inns & Outs N 7 1 11.95 12.95 7 1.00 0 101 N 0 3
81 Donna Dunn Heavitree Hopefuls N 5 2 11.94 13.94 4 0.80 0 40 Y 3 1
82 Heather Foley Golden Girls N 2 0 11.89 11.89 1 0.50 0 20 N 0 3
83 Lizzie Brewer Paraletic Athletic Y 4 2 11.85 13.85 1 0.25 0 47 Y 3 1
84 Jen Stokes Queen Bees N 3 0 11.68 11.68 1 0.33 0 2 N 1 3
85 Ellie Stubbings Paraletic Athletic Y 5 0 11.54 11.54 3 0.60 0 40 N 0 3
86 Kirsty Woodward Kings Ladies N 5 3 11.45 14.45 6 1.20 0 60 N 0 3
87 Anastasia Floyd Legends Ladies Y 2 2 11.41 13.41 3 1.50 0 40 Y 3 2
88 Jo Andrews Shipwrecks N 4 2 11.39 13.39 8 2.00 0 40 Y 3 1
89 Caroline Snell Plymouth Inns & Outs N 10 4 11.32 15.32 2 0.20 0 40 N 1 3
90 Lynn Gage Kings Ladies N 6 1 11.07 12.07 4 0.67 0 24 N 0 3
91 Chloe Phare Plymouth Inns & Outs N 5 1 11.05 12.05 5 1.00 0 32 N 2 3
92 Mollie Stokes Queen Bees Y 1 0 10.85 10.85 4 4.00 0 4 N 1 3
93 Janet Singleton Devi Dollies N 1 0 10.70 10.70 1 1.00 0 11 N 1 3
94 Bex Stokes Heavitree Hopefuls Y 4 1 10.31 11.31 1 0.25 0 10 N 1 3
95 Gemma Friend Kings Ladies N 2 1 10.05 11.05 0 0.00 0 40 Y 3 0
96 Pam Miller Kings Ladies N 2 0 9.60 9.60 0 0.00 0 30 N 0 3
97 Helen Glanville Legends Ladies N 1 1 9.18 10.18 0 0.00 0 8 Y 3 2


